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Appalachian State University 
 

Business and Marketing Education 
Department of Curriculum and Instruction 

Edwin Duncan Hall 
Boone, NC 28608 

Fax:  828-262-2686 
 
 
Dr. Charlene W. Sox 
Professor 
Program Coordinator 

 
 
 
 
Office—828-262-3232 

 
 
 
 
soxcw@appstate.edu  

   
Family and Consumer Sciences Education 
Department of Family and Consumer Sciences 

206 L.S. Daugherty Hall 
Boone, NC  28608 

 
Dr. Cheryl L. Lee 
Professor 

 
 
Office—828-262-2634 

 
 
leecl@appstate.edu  

 
Technology Education 

Department of Technology 
College of Fine and Applied Arts 

W. Kerr Scott Hall 
Box 32122 

Boone, NC 28608 
Fax—828-265-8696 

http://www.tec.appstate.edu/te/technology_education.html  
 
Dr. Sid Conner 
Department Chair 

 
 
Office—828-262-3111 

 
 
connorsg@appstate.edu  

 
Dr. Marie Hoepfl 
Assistant Department Chair 
Graduate Coordinator 

 
 
 
Office—828-262-3122 

 
 
 
hoeflmc@appstate.edu  

 
Dr. Jerianne S. Taylor 
Technology Education Coordinator 

 
 
Office—828-262-6352 

 
 
taylorjs@appstate.edu  

 



Campbell University 
 

Family and Consumer Sciences Education 
School of Education 

P.O. Box 369 
Buies Creek, NC 27506 

Fax—910-893-1999 
 
Dr. Karen Nery 
Dean, School of Education 

 
 
Office—910-893-1632 

 
 
neryk@campbell.edu  

 
Dr. Pauline Calloway 
Child Development Coordinator 

 
 
Office—910-893-1641 

 
 
calloway@campbell.edu  

 
 

East Carolina University 
 

Business & Information Technology and Marketing Education 
Department of Business, Career, and Technical Education 

2318A Bate Building 
Greenville, NC 27834 

 
Dr. Ivan Wallace 
Professor 
Chairperson 

 
 
 
Office—252-328-6983 

 
 
 
wallacei@ecu.edu  

 
Dr. Jeremy Dickerson 
Assistant Professor 

 
 
Office—252-328-6549 

 
 
dickersonje@ecu.edu  

 
Dr. Maureen Ellis 
Assistant Professor 

 
 
Office—252-328-1480 

 
 
ellism@ecu.edu  

 
Dr. Elizabeth Hodge 
Assistant Professor 

 
 
Office—252-328-6175 

 
 
hodgee@ecu.edu 

 
Dr. Lilla Holsey  
Associate Professor 

 
 
Office—252-328-6762 

 
 
holseyl@ecu.edu 

 
Dr. Stephen Kirk 
Visiting Instructor 

 
 
Office—252-328-5385 

 
 
kirks@ecu.edu  

 
Dr. Steven Mark 
Assistant Professor 

 
 
Office—252-328-5335 

 
 
marks@ecu.edu  

 
Ms. Cindy Miller 
Visiting Instructor 

 
 
Office—252-328-2983 

 
 
millercy@ecu.edu  



 
Mr. David Park 
Visiting Instructor 

 
 
Office—252-328-6740 

 
 
parked@ecu.edu  

 
Dr. Lon Pierce 
Visiting Assistant Professor 

 
 
Office—252-328-6376 

 
 
piercel@ecu.edu 

 
Ms. Patricia Stallings 
Visiting Instructor  

 
 
Office—252-328-6550 

 
 
stallingsp@ecu.edu  

 
Dr. John Swope 
Associate Professor 
Interim Dean, College of Education 
154 Speight Building 

 
 
 
 
Office—252-328-4260 

 
 
 
 
swopej@ecu.edu 

 
Dr. Shelia Tucker 
Associate Professor 

 
 
Office—252-328-6547 

 
 
tuckers@ecu.edu 

 
Dr. Scott Williams 
Visiting Instructor 

 
 
Office—252-328-5187 

 
 
williamssc@ecu.edu 

 
Family and Consumer Sciences Education 

Department of Child Development and Family Relations 
College of Human Ecology 

128 Rivers Building  
Greenville, NC 27834 

 
Dr. Susan Reichelt 
Assistant Professor  

 
 
Office—252-328-4273 

 
 
reichelts@ecu.edu  

 
Dr. Mary Pickard 
Associate Professor  

 
 
Office—252-328-5714 

 
 
pickardm@ecu.edu  

 
Health Occupations Education 

Department of Health Education and Promotion 
110D Christenbury 

Greenville, NC 27858 
Fax—252-328-1285 

 
Dr. Shonna L. Snyder, CHES 
Visiting Assistant Professor 

 
 
Office—252-737-1216 

 
 
snydersh@ecu.edu  

 
 
 
 
 



Fayetteville State University 
 

Business and Marketing Education 
Department of Marketing and Business Education 

1200 Murchison Road 
Fayetteville, NC  28301-4298 

Fax—910-672-2122 
http://www.uncfsu.edu/bmea  

 
Dr. Carolyn Jewel 
Assistant Professor 
Chairperson 

 
 
 
Office—910-672-1953 

 
 
 
cjewell@uncfsu.edu  

 
Dr. Paula Wood 
Assistant Professor 

 
 
Office—910-672-1165 

 
 
pwood@uncfsu.edu  

 
Dr. Retta Guy 
Assistant Professor 

 
 
Office—910-672-1508 

 
 
rguy@uncfsu.edu  

 
Dr. Richard Ellis 
Assistant Professor 

 
 
Office—910-672-1987 

 
 
rellis@uncfsu.edu  

 
 
 

Meredith College 
 

Family and Consumer Sciences Education 
Human Environmental Sciences 

3800 Hillsborough Street 
Raleigh, NC  27607 
Fax—919-760-2819 

http://www.meredith.edu.edu  
 
Dr. Jody Roubanis 
Assistant Professor 
Program Coordinator 

 
 
 
Office—919-760-2897 

 
 
 
roubanis@meredith.edu  

 
Dr. Deborah Tippett 
Professor 
Department Head 

 
 
 
Office—919-760-8325 

 
 
 
tippettd@meredith.edu  

 
 
 



 
North Carolina A&T State University 

 
Agricultural Education 

Department of Agribusiness, Applied Economics & Agriscience Education 
312 N. Dudley Street  

Greensboro, NC 27411 
 
Dr. Antoine Alston 
Associate Professor 

 
 
Office—336-334-7711 

 
 
alstona@ncat.edu  

 
Dr. Marcus Comer 
Associate Professor 

 
 
Office—336-334-7711 

 
 
marcusc@ncat.edu  

 
Business Education 
312 N. Dudley Street  

Greensboro, NC 27411 
 
Dr. Beryl McEwen 
Professor 
Chairperson 

 
 
Office—336-334-7657 
ext. 4001 

 
 
 
mcewenb@ncat.edu  

 
Dr. Betty Chapman 
Assistant Professor 

 
 
Office—336-334-7657 
ext. 4024 

 
 
 
blchapma@ncat.edu  

 
Dr. Karen Forcht  
Visiting Professor 

 
Office—336-334-7657 
ext.  

 
 
kaforcht@ncat.edu  

 
Dr. Frank Griffin 
Associate Professor 

 
Office—336-334-7657 
ext. 2382 

 
 
griffin@ncat.edu  

 
Dr. Lisa Gueldenzoph 
Associate Professor 

 
Office—336-334-7657 
ext. 4004 

 
 
lguelden@ncat.edu  

 
Dr. Thelma King 
Associate Professor 

 
Office—336-334-7657 
ext. 4002 

 
 
kingt@ncat.edu  

 
Dr. Ewuukgen Lomo-David 
Associate Professor 

 
Office—336-334-7657 
ext. 7027 

 
 
lomoe@ncat.edu  

 
Dr. Lille Robinson 
Associate Professor 

 
Office—336-334-7657 
ext. 7024 

 
 
andertol@ncat.edu  

 
Ms. Danielle Winchester 
Instructor 

 
Office—336-334-7657 
ext. 7028 

 
 
ddwinche@ncat.edu  



 
Family and Consumer Sciences Education 

Department Human Environment and Family Science 
312 N. Dudley Street  

Greensboro, NC 27411 
 
Dr. Rosa Purcell 
Associate Professor  

 
 
Office—336-334-7850 

 
 
purcellr@ncat.edu  

 
Technology Education 

Department of Graphic Communications Systems and Technological Studies 
312 N. Dudley Street  

Greensboro, NC 27411 
 
 
Dr. Vincent Childress 
Professor 

 
 
Office—336-334-7190 
ext. 2230 

 
 
 
childres@ncat.edu  

 
 
Dr. Craig Rhodes 
Assistant Professor 

 
 
Office—336-334-7190 
ext. 2250 

 
 
 
rhodesc@ncat.edu  

 
 

 
North Carolina Central University 

 
Family and Consumer Sciences Education 

Department of Human Sciences 
P.O. Box 19615 

1800 Fayetteville Street 
Durham, NC 27707 
Fax—919-530-7983 

www.nccu.edu  
 
Dr. Debra O. Parker 
Professor 
Chairperson 

 
 
 
Office—919-530-6477 

 
 
 
dparker@nccu.edu  

 
 
 
 
 



North Carolina State University 
 

Agricultural Education 
Department of Agricultural and Extension Education 

Ricks Hall 
Box 7607 NCSU 

Raleigh, NC  27695-7607 
 
Dr. Jim Flowers 
Department Head 

 
 
Office—919-515-1758 

 
 
jim_flowers@ncsu.edu  

 
Dr. Gary E. Moore 
Professor 
Academic Team Leader 
Director of Graduate Programs 

 
 
 
 
Office—919-515-1756 

 
 
 
 
gary_moore@ncsu.edu 

 
Dr. Barry Croom 
Associate Professor 

 
 
Office—919-515-1759 

 
 
barry_croom@ncsu.edu  

 
Dr. Elizabeth Wilson 
Associate Professor 

 
 
Office—919-515-9441 

 
 
bwilson@ncsu.edu  

 
Dr. John Rayfield 
Assistant Professor 

 
 
Office—919-513-3838 

 
 
john_rayfield@ncsu.edu  

 
Dr. David Jones 
Assistant Professor 

 
 
Office—919-513-2187 

 
 
dwjones@ncsu.edu 

 
Business and Marketing Education 

Department of Curriculum and Instruction 
Poe Hall 

Box 7809 NCSU 
Raleigh, NC  27695-7809 

http://businessmarketinged.ncsu.edu  
 
Dr. Terry O’Brien 
Professor 
Coordinator of Undergraduate Program 

 
 
 
Office—919-515-1743 

 
 
 
terry_obrien@ncsu.edu  

 
Ms. Cheryl Caddell 
Lecturer  
Coordinator of Initial Licensure Program 

 
 
 
Office—919-513-7533 

 
 
 
cheryl_caddell@ncsu.edu  

 
Dr. Jimmy Smith 
Teaching Assistant Professor 
Coordinator of Graduate Program 

 
 
 
Office—919-513-7772 

 
 
 
jimmy_smith@ncsu.edu  

 



Family and Consumer Sciences Education 
Department of 4-H Youth Development & Family and Consumer Sciences 

North Carolina Cooperative Extension 
College of Agriculture and Life Sciences 

Box 7605 NCSU 
Raleigh, NC 27695-7605 

Fax—919-515-2786 
 
Dr. Angela M. Fraser 
Associate Professor 
Food Safety Education Specialist 

 
 
 
Office—919-515-9150 

 
 
 
angela_fraser@ncsu.edu  

 
Dr. Carolyn L. Bird., AFC 
Assistant Professor 
Family and Resource Management 
Specialist 

 
 
 
 
Office—919-513-7793 

 
 
 
 
carolyn_bird@ncsu.edu  

 
Technology Education 

Department of Mathematics, Science and Technology 
Poe Hall 

Box 7809 NCSU 
Raleigh, NC  27695-7809 

Fax—919-515-6892 
 
Dr. Jim Haynie 
Professor 
Coordinator of Technology Education 

 
 
 
Office—919-515-1748 

 
 
 
jim_haynie@ncsu.edu  

 
Dr. William DeLuca 
Associate Professor 
Director of Graduate Programs 

 
 
 
Office—919-515-1750 

 
 
 
william_deluca@ncsu.edu  

 
Dr. Terri Varnado 
Assistant Professor 

 
 
Office—919-515-6908 

 
 
terri_varnado@ncsu.edu  

 
Dr. Joe Busby 
Teaching Assistant Professor 

 
 
Office—919-515-6911 

 
 
joe_busby@ncsu.edu  

 
Dr. Jeremy Ernst 
Visiting Assistant Professor 

 
 
Office—919-515-1741 

 
 
jeremy_ernst@ncsu.edu  

 
Dr. Aaron Clark 
Associate Professor 

 
 
Office—919-515-1771 

 
 
aaron_clark@ncsu.edu  

 


